linear outcrops ranging in width from 3-15 m, which run for lengths ranging 
from 20 to 300 m. Other rock types seen in the area include quartz reefs, 
pegmatite veins and epidote veins. 

Methodology 

Samples were collected from the wells and other sources used by villagers 
for drinking purpose on a grid pattern. One hundred eighty eight (188) 
samples were collected from open wells (98), borewells (73) and other 
sources (17) from 89 villages in the area. All the samples were analysed as 
per APHA standard procedures. 

Results and discussion 

A fluoride contour map (Fig. 2) has been drawn indicating areas of